Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



WAH NAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 華 南 投 資 控 股 有 限 公 司 *

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(SEHK Stock Code: 159) (ASX Stock Code: WNI)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

The shares of Wah Nam International Holdings Limited (the "Company") are dually listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and on ASX Limited. This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The following is the text of an announcement released by the Company on ASX Limited on 4 May 2011

By order of the board of directors of
Wah Nam International Holdings Limited
Chan Kam Kwan, Jason

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 4 May 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Luk Kin Peter Joseph and Mr. Chan Kam Kwan, Jason as executive directors and Mr. Lau Kwok Kuen, Eddie, Mr. Uwe Henke Von Parpart and Mr. Yip Kwok Cheung, Danny as independent non-executive directors.

^{*} For identification purpose only

香港聯合交易所上市公司股票號碼: 0159 SEHK Stock Code: 0159 ASX Stock Code: WNI

華 南 投 資 控 股 有 限 公 司 WAH NAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (於百墓達註冊成立之有限公司) Incorporated in Bermuda with Limited Liability

3 May 2011

WAH NAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD (WNI) TAKEOVER BID FOR FERRAUS LIMITED

(FRS)

Wah Nam International Holdings Ltd (**Wah Nam**) is pleased to announce that Wah Nam International Australia Pty Ltd (**Wah Nam Australia**) intends to waive the 90% minimum acceptance condition for its off-market takeover offer

of FerrAus Limited (FerrAus) if it receives sufficient acceptances to give it a relevant interest in more than 50% of

FerrAus shares.

Wah Nam Australia is also pleased to advise it now has a 41.7% interest in Brockman Limited (Brockman) resulting

from a strong level of acceptances of its takeover offer by Brockman shareholders. The level of acceptances reflects

significant shareholder support for its Brockman offer.

Wah Nam Australia is becoming increasingly confident it will achieve its 50% minimum acceptance condition under

the Brockman offer which would allow it to achieve the benefits of a combined Wah Nam - Brockman Group set out

in section 6.16 the bidder's statement.

Wah Nam Australia urges FerrAus shareholders to reconsider the offer and the benefits of the Wah Nam - Brockman -

FerrAus - Group set out section 6.14 of the bidder's statement. These benefits may include being in a better position

than FerrAus or Brockman to progress, develop and finance the potential independent infrastructure requirements of

the FerrAus Pilbara and Marillana Projects.

A reduction in the minimum acceptance condition, together with the strong Brockman acceptances, goes a long way

towards addressing two significant concerns outlined by the FerrAus board in its recommendation to reject the offer

set out in the target statement. Wah Nam Australia strongly encourages FerrAus shareholders to reassess the offer

and the benefits of accepting.

Wah Nam Australia reminds FerrAus shareholders that if the offer is successful, amongst other things, it intends to

procure funds for the development of the FerrAus Pilbara Project as well as progress the development of the North

West Infrastructure Group's berth facilities at Port Hedland. Wah Nam considers it will have a strong ability to

attract financing, including debt financing, for the development of the FerrAus Pilbara Project and the associated port

and rail infrastructure.

Yours faithfully

Chan Kam Kwan Jason

Wah Nam International Holdings Limited